HIS EXCELLENCY―Council stands adjourned
until this day week.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was then
held, the Colonial Secretary presiding. The following
vote was passed:―

Post Office

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of Eight thousand seven hundred and ten Dollars
(8,710) in aid of the vote, Post Office, for the
following items:―

Hongkong Post Office, Other Charges.

Carriage of Mails, Shares of Mail
Subsidy............................................... $7,665

Compensation for Damaged Parcels, etc, 30
Incidental Expenses....................................